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Ascot State School - Term 4 Events Calendar 2025 

From time to time, listed events may need to change. We will update the community of changes via our usual channels. 

Date Event Time Venue 
Monday 6 October King’s Birthday – Public Holiday All Day  
Tuesday 7 October First Day of Term 4   
Thursday 9 October Acing Ascot (Prep 2026) 9-11am Staffroom 
Friday 10 October Gala Sport Day (Year 5 & 6) All Day Various 
    
Tuesday 14 October Year 2 Bunyaville Excursion (1/2 & 2C) All Day  
Wednesday 15 October Acing Ascot (Prep 2026) 9-11am Staffroom 
Wednesday 15 October P&C Meeting 7pm Staffroom 
Thursday 16 October Debating   
Friday 17 October Gala Sport Day (Year 5 & 6) All Day Various 
Friday 17 October CPR Meeting 8.50am Staffroom 
    
Tuesday 21 October Acing Ascot (Prep 2026) 9-11am Staffroom 
Tuesday 21 October Instrumental Music Information Evening 6pm Hall 
Friday 24 October Gala Sport Day (Year 5 & 6) All Day Various 
Friday 24 October P&C Ladies Lunch   
    
Monday – Friday STEAM Week   
Monday 27 October Think You Know Cyber Safety (Year 2 – 6)   
Tuesday 28 October Year 6 Marketplace   
Friday 31 October World Teachers Day   
Friday 31 October Day for Daniel   
    
Monday 3 November Year 2 Bunyaville Excursion (2A & 2B) All Day  
Tuesday 4 November Prep Vision Screening   
Tuesday 4 November Year 5 UPP   
Wednesday 5 November Prep Vision Screening   
Wed 5 – Fri 7 November Year 4 Camp   
Thursday 6 November Year 5 Let’s Chat   
Thursday 6 November Debating   
Friday 7 November Tuckshop Appreciation Day   
    
Tuesday 11 November Prep Orientation 2026 9-11am  
Tuesday 11 November Remembrance Day 11am  
Wednesday 12 November Choir Concert 6pm  
Thursday 13 November Prep Orientation 2026 9-11am  
    
Wednesday 19 November P&C Meeting 7pm Staffroom 
Friday 21 November Prep Welcome BBQ 5pm  
    
Monday 1 December Xmas Meal Deal (Prep – Year 2)   
Tuesday 2 December Xmas Meal Deal (Year 3 – 6)   
Wednesday 3 December P&C Thank You Event   
Wednesday 3 December Swimming Carnival (Year 4 – 6)  Pool 
Thursday 4 December Swimming Carnival (Prep – Year 3)  Pool 
Friday 5 December Year 6 Assembly 9.15am  
    
Monday 8 December  No Assembly   
Tuesday 9 December Meet Your Teacher 9.15am Classrooms 
Wednesday 10 December Year 6 Evening & Disco 5-8pm  
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Thursday 11 December Final Assembly (Prep – Year 6) 9am Games 
Court 

Thursday 11 December AGT Final  Hall 
Thursday 11 December Free Dress and Class shared lunch   
Friday 12 December Clean up day – wear sports uniform   
Friday 12 December Last Day of School for 2025   

                                        
School resumes Tuesday 27 January 2026 

Queensland Government website - Future school holiday dates  
 

 


